STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. : Number: 092042
RALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 04/01/2008
Harness

Name: BRAMMER, KERI N
Address: ' Date Of Birth:

KERT N. RRAMMER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "YOUTH UPRISING" IN THE ASSIGNED
$TALL BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE FIRST RACE,

MARCH 28, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095022
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 03/25/2009
Harness

Name: WHITE, JILL E
Address: pate Of Birth:

TRATNER JILL E. WHITE IS ASSESSED A 5200 CIVIL PENALTY.
TRATNER WHITE BROUGHT THE HORSE "JOANIES IRISH LUCK" TO
THE PADDOCK, MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK, FRIDAY MARCH 20, 2009
WITH AN EXCESSIVE ODOR OF "DMSO", NECESSITATING A LATE
SCRATCH FROM THE 12TH RACE.

STEWARDS ORDERS 1317.40(A)
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STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: BUTER, TYLER
Address: Date Of

TYLER BUTER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "OUGHTA BE NAUGHTY", WHILE
DRIVING "JEREMY’S SUCCESSOR", NINTH RACE,

MARCH 21, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTIN 1318.10(I)
"JEREMY’S SUCCESSOR" FINISHED FIRST - DISQUALIFIED -
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092036
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois bate: 03/22/2009
Harness

Name: GARY, LAWRENCE M
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #774783 OBTAINED FROM "AIDAN DELIGHT"
SECOND PLACE FINISHER, FOURTH RACE MARCH 14, 2009, AT BALMORAL PARK
RACE TRACK, REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 37.7 MMOL/L(+/-0.4 MMOL/L) IN
VIOLATIION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180 (C)2.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOILS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180(D)}1, (CARBON DIOXIDE
TESTS), THE PURSE MONEY WON BY "AIDAN DELIGHT" IN SAID RACE IS
HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES
ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

AIDAN DELIGHT FINISHED SECOND DISQUALIFIED
SUNDAY ATTACK FINISHED THIRD . PLACED SECOND
LETTERS FROM HOME FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
CAPTAIN KID FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
SWEET AS RAIN FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

IN ADDITION, "AIDAN DELIGHT" IS SUBJECT TO EARLY DETENTION (ON GROUNDS
OF ILLINOIS ORGANIZATION LICENSEE) NO LESS THAN 6 1/2 HOURS PRIOR TO
SCHEDULED POST TIME FOR THE HORSE’S RACE FOR 75 DAYS, MARCH 23, 2009
THROUGH JUNE 5, 2009. '
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092035
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 03/22/2009
Harness ’

Name: LAFOUNTAINE, TODD M
address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE TEST SAMPLE #774783 OBTATNED FROM "AIDAN DELIGHTY
SECOND PLACE FINISHER, FOURTH RACE, MARCH 14, 2009, AT BALMORAL PARK,
REVEALED A TCO2 LEVEL OF 37.7 MMOL (+/-0.4 MMOL/L) IN VIOLATION OF
TLLINOTS RACING BOARD RULE 603.180 (cyz2.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY)
AND 603.180 (D)1 (CARBON DIOXIDE TESTS), TRAINER TODD M. LAFOUNTAINE
1S HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $2000.00 (TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS)
AND IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR 75 (SEVENTY-FIVE DAYS), MARCH 23, 2009
THROUGH JUNE 5, 2009.

DURTNG THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, TODD M. LAFOUNTAINE IS HEREBY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL
RACE TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.
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STEWARD RULING
RALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
aAddress: . ’ Date Of Birth:

DRIVER SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100 (ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS) FOR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN A
REASONABLY STRAIGHT COURSE IN THE STRETCH, WHILE DRIVING
"IVY LEAGUE LINDY" FOURTH RACE, MARCH 4, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(J)

Number:

Date:
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03/11/2009
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 0385041
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A
Address: Date Of Birth:

JOSHUA A. SUTTON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR FAILURE TO SET AND MAINTAIN A PROPER PACE

WHILE DRIVING "BANJOE HOTSPUR", FPOURTH RACE, MAY 21, 2009.
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 (M)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095042
MAYWCOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
Address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY

OF %200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO *"FOX VALLEY MINERVA"

WHILE DRIVING "WHISKEY GIRL", FIFTH RACE, MAY 21, 2009.
"WHISKEY GIRL" FINISHED FOURTH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED FIFTH
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095040
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "SPORTS SCOOTER", WHILE DRIVING
"BTGTOMEXPRESSY, THIRD RACE, MAY 21, 2009.

1LLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T)

"BTGTOMEXPRESS" FINISHED FIRST - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED SECOND
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092079
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/26/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "CAPTAIN KID", WHILE DRIVING
"RICHIE THE CLOWN", FIRST RACE, MAY 23, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)

"RICHTE THE CLOWN" FINISHED 3RD - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 9TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095039
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/23/2009
Harness V

Name: SMOLIN, ROBERT P
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER ROBERT SMOLIN IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FROM DRIVING IN PARI-
MUTUEL RACES ONLY, FOR THREE (3) DAYS COMMENCING THURSDAY ,

MAY 28, 2009 THROUGH MAY 30, 2009 FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOILS
RACING BOARD RULE 1318.10K (DRIVE IN A CARELESS OR RECKLESS
MANNER-ATTEMPTED TO RUSH INTO A HOLE IN THE FIRST TURN WITHOUT
SUFFICIENT CLEARANCE RESULTING IN HIS HORSE MAKING A BREAK) IN
THE THIRD RACE ON MAY 21, 2009 WHILE DRIVING OYOUHOTTHANG AT
MAYWOOD PARK.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095037
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/17/2009
Harness

Name: KOPIEC, ALBERT C
Address: Date Of Birth:

THE UILG ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LAB REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS ON MAY 12,2009 THAT TEST SAMPLE #776440,
"OG'S MS JATE', 8TH PLACE FINISHER, FIFTH RACE,

APRIL 23, 2009 AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK, REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF DMSO AT A CONCENTRATION OF 792 UG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.75(B) (DMSO THRESHOLD); TRAINER
ALBERT C. KOPIEC IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095038
IAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/17/2009
Harness

Name: HENDERSON, GREG L
Address: ) i Date Of Birth:

THE UIG ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LAB REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS ON MAY 12, 200% THAT TEST SAMPLE $#776448,
"JESS I CAN", THIRD PLACE FINISHER, ELEVENTH RACE,
APRIL 23, 2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK, REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF DMSO AT A CONCENTRATION OF 1320 UG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD>RULE 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.75(B) (DMSO THRESHOLD); TRAINER
GREG L. HENDERSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. : Number: 095032
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/09/2009
Harness

Name: BOURLOUKOS, GECORGE J
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON MAY 5, 2009, THE STEWARDS RECEIVED LABORATORY REPORT
#776476 FROM THE AFTL AT U OF I CHICAGO INDICATING A
FLUNIXIN OVERAGE (444 NG/ML IN SERUM) ON THE HORSE "TIME
FLOW", FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 14TH RACE AT MAYWOOD PARK ON
APRIL 24, 2009.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(A)4B(I), "TIME
FLOW" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND THE PURSE EARNED ON

CAPRIL 24, 2009 15 HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED
AS FOLLOWS:

TiME FLOW FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
DARN SKIPPIE FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
JOANIES IRISH LUCK FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
BABYFACENELSON FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
HOTSPUR MOVIN’ ON FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
ROCK N ROLL PAN FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING

EGYPTIAN TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood,

Harness

WName: PUCCIO, VINCENT N
address:

I1linois

Date Of Birth:

ON MAY 5, 2009, THE STEWARDS RECEIVED LABORATORY REPORT
#776476 FROM THE AFTL AT U OF I CHICAGO INDICATING A
FLUNIXIN OVERAGE (444 NG/ML IN SERUM) ON THE HORSE "TIME
FLOW", FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 14TH RACE AT MAYWOOD PARK ON

APRIL 24, 2009.

Number: 095033

Date:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(A)4B(I), "TIME
FLOW" IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED AND THE PURSE EARNED ON
APRIL 24, 2009 IS HEREBY ORDERED FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED

AS FOLLOWS:

TIME FLOW FINISHED
DARN SKIPPIE FINISHED
JOANIES IRISH LUCK FINISHED
BARBYFACENELSON FINISHED
HOTSPUR MOVIN'ON FINISHED
ROCK W ROLL PAN FINISHED

Stewards present Qnd vatingy

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD
FOURTH
FIFTH
SIXTH

K
JOHN ;§§g

//> MICHAEL CORLEY

State State

DISQUALIFIED
PLACED
PLACED
PLACED
PLACED
PLACED

FIRST
SECOND
THIRD
FOURTH
FIFTH

BEN WESSELS

Association

05/09/2009




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. : Numbexr: 095034
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/09/2009
Harness

Name: ACCARDO, VINCENT
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON MAY 5, 2009, THE STEWARDS RECEIVED A LABORATORY REPORT
#776476, FROM THE AFTL AT U OF I CHICAGO INDICATING A
FLUNIXIN OVERAGE (444 NG/ML IN THE SERUM) ON THE HORSE
"TIME FLOW" FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 14TH RACE AT MAYWOOD
PARK ON APRIL 24, 2009.

AFTER A HEARING ON 7 MAY 2008 AND CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE
STEWARDS HEREBY ASSESS A. CIVIL PENALTY OF $1000 TO TRAINER
VINCENT ACCARDO.

$500 - 603.50 {TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY)
$500 - 603.60(A)4B(I)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092068
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/05/2009
Harness

Name: PLETCHER, DARCY R
aAddress: Date Of Birth:

DARCY R. PLETCHER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL
PENALTY FOR UNPROFESSIONAL CONDUCT IN AREA OF
RACING OFFICE (BALMORAL PARK), MAY 5, 20085.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1320.10
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STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinoils
Harness

Name: CARPENTER, BRIAN N ‘
Address: Date Of Birth:

BRIAN M. CARPENTER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO TRAILING HORSES, WHILE
DRIVING "THE HILO KID", THIRTEENTH RACE, MAY 2, 2009.
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(T)

"THE HILO KID" FINISHED 5TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 8TH

Number: 092066
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. "Number: 095055
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/28/2009
Harness

Name: TUFTIE, RANDY J
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING. BOARD RULE 603.60(9(3(A(II)
TRAINER RANDY J. TUFTIE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $500 (FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) (SECOND OFFENSE IN 365 DAY

PERIOD) .

HORSE : LETS GET SERIOUS

SAMPLE #: 776789

PHENYLBUTAZONE : 7.4 NG/ML

TRACK : MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK
RACE #: SEVEN

DATE : JUNE 11, 2009
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092113
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/27/2009
Harness

Name: SIMPSON, BRANDON M
address: Date Of Birth:

ON 22 JUNE 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #777261 OBTAINED
FROM "TUFSUN BEACH", 1ST PLACE FINISHER, 8TH RACE ON 30 MAY
2009 AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER BRANDON
STMPSON TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50
(TRATNER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER
BRANDON SIMPSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 0592112
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/27/2009
Harness

Name: CLARK, DANNY J
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON 19 JUNE 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #776993 OBTAINED
FROM "I'M ALLIN Z TAM", 18T PLACE FINISHER, 10TH RACE ON

9 MAY 2009 AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRATINER DANNY
CLARK TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50
(TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) .
PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER

DANNY CLARK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE HUNDRED
DOLLARS (5500) .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092111
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/27/2009
Harness

Name: CLARK, DANNY J
Address: Date Of Birth:

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT BLOOD/URINE SPECIMEN #776993, OBTAINED FROM

nT'M ALLIN Z TAM", FIRST PLACE FINISHER, 10TH RACE, MAY 9, 2009
AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF PROCAINE IN THE URINE
PORTION OF THE SAMPLE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FOUND TRAINER DANNY J. CLARK
T BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.30 (FOREIGN
SUBSTANCE BANNED) AND 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) .

THEREFORE, TRAINER DANNY J. CLARK IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR
30 (THIRTY) DAYS, COMMENCING JULY 1, 2009 THROUGH JULY 30, 2009.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, DANNY J. CLARK IS DENIED
THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL RACE
TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION,

MAYWOOD PARK
Harness

Name: MACKENZIE, MIKE J

Address:

Maywood,

INC. Number: 095052

Illinois Date:

Date Of Birth:

06/26/20089

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY HAS REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES CONTAINED ERGONOVINE (CLASS 4):

SAMPLE#
776495
776596
776612
776649
776714
777286
777305

RACE
5TH
6TH
6TH
7TH
5TH
7TH
7TH

DATE
4/30
5/14
5/15
5/21
5/29
5/31
6/2

FINISH

18T
18T
18T
18T
18T
18T
18T

HORSE
WHISKEYHOLLOWOMAN
FAST N STEADY
CALL ME BISCUIT
FAST N STEADY
COLEFEDERATE

SEEK THE DREAM
ABOVE THE STARZ

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER MIKE
MACKENZIE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50
(TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER

MIKE MACKENZIE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF THIRTY-FIVE

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3500) AT $500 PER VIOLATION.
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 085050
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/26/2009
Harness

Name: CHUPP, MERVIN E
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON 12 JUNE 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #776597 OBTAINED
FROM "MYSTERIOUS DRAGON", 1ST PLACE FINISHER,7TH RACE ON 14 MAY
2009 AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER MERV
CHUPPP TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES
603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE
BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER
MERV CHUPP IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($500) .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092108
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/26/2009
Harness

Name: JOHNSON, REGINA K
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON 11 JUNE 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #777071 OBTAINED
FROM "LUCKABILITY", 2ND PLACE FINISHER, 7TH RACE ON 16 MAY 2009
AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER REGINA
JOHNSON TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES
603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE
BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 6£03.160 D (1), TRAINER

REGTNA JOHNSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500).
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Numbexr: 092110
RALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/26/2009%9
Harness

Name: MOSELEY, FRANK R
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON 11 JUNE 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #777217 OBTAINED
FROM "HES A BIG STAR", 3ND PLACE FINISHER, 7TH RACE ON 26 MAY
2009 AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER FRANK
MOSELEY TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50
(TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER

FRANK MOSELEY IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE HUNDRED
DOLLARS (5500) .
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JOHN & MICHAEL CORLEY 1‘0} BEN WESSELS
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095051
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/26/2009
Harness

Name: JONES, KYLE J
address: Date Of Birth:

ON 12 JUNE 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #776618 OBTAINED
FROM "ROYCE RAIDER", 18T PLACE FINISHER, 10TH RACE ON 15 MAY
2009 AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER KYLE
JONES TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES
603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE
BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER
KYLE JONES IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIVE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($500) .
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095053
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois . Date: 06/26/2009
Harness

Name: SCHADT, ROBIN L
Address: , Date Of Birth:

THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY HAS REPORTED TO THE
STEWARDS THAT THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES CONTAINED ERGONOVINE (CLASS 4):

SAMPLE# RACE DATE FINISH HORSE
776674 12 5/22 18T ODDS ON BP
776695 8 5/28 18T ODDS ON THE BEACH

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER ROBIN
SCHADT IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50
(TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER
ROBIN SCHADT IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE THOUSAND
DOLLARS {$1000) AT $500 PER VIOLATION.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092104
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/23/2009
Harness

Name: BUTER, TYLER
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER TYLER BUTER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP, WHILE DRIVING
"GIB", 10TH RACE, JUNE 10, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092105
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/23/2009
Harness

Name: MILLER, MARCUS D
Address: Date Of Birth:

MARCUS D. MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200 FOR INTERFERENCE TO TRAILING HORSES, WHILE DRIVING
"BOTLER CUB FAN", THIRD RACE, JUNE 17, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)

"BOILER CUB FAN" FINISHED 6TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 8TH

Stewards present and voting:
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STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: MILLER, MARCUS D
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER MARCUS D. MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $100, FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP,

WHILE DRIVING "COUNTRY CREEK" TENTH RACE, JUNE 12, 2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1318.90
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STEWARD RULING

RALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092098
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois , Date: 06/17/2009
Harness

Name: SIMPSON, PERRY(DIRK) D
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON 16 JUNE 2009 THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO ANIMAL
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT
BLOOD SAMPLE #777323, "PINFOOT", 1ST PLACE FINISHER, 5TH RACE,
3 JUNE 2009 AT BALMORAL PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
PHENYLBUTAZONE AT THE PROHIBITED LEVEL OF 12.0 UG/ML.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(3) (B)1,

TRAINER DIRK SIMPSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $500.

Stewaxds present a

JOHN EDﬁY MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Numbexr: 095049
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 06/11/2009
Harness '

Name: FILOMENO, DONALD A
Address: Date Of Birth:

THE PENALTY PORTION OF RULING #095044 ISSUED TO DON FILOMENO
ON 29 MAY 2009 IS HEREBY AMENDED.

THE AMENDED PENALTY IS AS FOLLOWS:

THIRTY (30) DAY. SUSPENSION - 30 MAY 2009 THROUGH 28 JUNE 2009.
CIVIL PENALTY OF $1500.

Stewards present and voting:
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JOHN ED;§§§ MICHAEL CORLEY KEVIN GUMM
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092088
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 06/06/2009
Harness

Name: BUTER, TYLER
Address: Date Of Birth:

TYLER BUTER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL PENALTY FOR
A VIOLATION OF THE NON-CONTINUOUS HUB RAIL RULE IN THE
FIRST RACE ON MAY 31, 2009, WHILE DRIVING "FOX VALLEY
SUAVE" .

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1318.180(B)3)

Stewards present and voting:
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STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: ROGERS, MICHAEL R

Address: ‘ Date Of Birth:

DRIVER MICHAEL R. ROGERS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 CIVIL
PENALTY FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP IN THE 10TH RACE
MAY 26, 2009 WHILE DRIVING *TRACY"

TLLINOTS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90
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Stewards present and voting:

Number: 092087

Date:
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State State r Association
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095047

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois ’ Date: 06/02/2009
Harness /
Name : HENDERSON, GREC L

Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #776448 OBTAINED FROM
"JESS I CAN" FOLLOWING ITS 3RD PLACE FINISH IN THE 11TH RACE
ON APRIL 23, 2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK, REVEALED THE
PRESENCE OF DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE (DMSO).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD .RULE 603.75(B), THE PURSE
MONEY WON BY "JESS I CAN" IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED
REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING TO THEIR
ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

JESS I CAN FINISHED THIRb DISQUALIFIED
SUGAR WRAPPED FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
'FOX VALLEY ODESSA FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH

SAND HAPPY LIFE FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 0952085
RALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/31/2009
Harness

Name: OOSTING, MICHAEL J
Address: Date Of Birth:

MICHAEL J. OOSTING IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "BOBS MINUTE MAID" IN THE
ASSICGNED STALL, BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE NINTH RACE
MAY 26, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1313.70(A)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095045
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/30/2009
Harness

Name: FILOMENO, DONALD A
Address: - Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN $#776574, OBTAINED FROM
"WESTERN GAMBLER", FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE
FOURTH RACE ON MAY 8,2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK REVEALED
THE PRESENCE OF HYDROXYLIDOCAINE (METABOLITE OF LIDOCAINE) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D), THE PURSE
MONEY WON BY "WESTERN GAMBLER" IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED
FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING
TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

WESTERN GAMBLER FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
OUR LAST WALTZ FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
ARTIOVASCULAR FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
FOURFIREWORKS FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
ROLL BAR HANOVER FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
INDY DREAMER FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095044
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/29/2009
Harness

Name: FILOMENO, DONALD A
Address: Date Of Birth:

THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY
LABORATORY REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT BLOOD/URINE SPECIMEN
#776574 OBTAINED FROM "WESTERN GAMBLER", FIRST PLACE FINISHER

IN THE FOURTH RACE ON MAY 8, 2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK
REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF HYDROXYLIDOCAINE (METABOLITE OF
LIDOCAINE) .

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER DONALD
A. FILOMENO TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES
603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BANNED) AND 603.50 (TRAINER
RESPONSIBILITY. DONALD A. FILOMENO IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FOR
NINETY (90) DAYS, MAY 30, 2009 THROUGH AUGUST 27, 2009.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, DONALD A. FILOMENO IS
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF
ALL RACETRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION
OF THE ILLINOIS RACING BOARD.

Qtew:rdE\Prosent and votlng)i“v f
§ g b...s
\ /

JOHN EDDY MICHAEL CORLEY ﬂ
State State




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. ' Number: 095043
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 05/29/2009
Harness

Name: MILLER, DARBY D
Address: Date Of Birth:

DARBY D. MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100 FOR VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.220.
(WORKERS COMPENSATION)

MAYWOOD PARK RACE TRACK
5-29-2009, RACE 1
OCEANS DREAM
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAIL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name :

SHROPSHIRE, ROBERT
Address: :

GROOM ROBERT SHROPSHIRE,

Number: 082084

Date: 05/28/2009

Date Of Birth:

PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS LARRY TRAXSON, HAS

BEEN FINED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $100 HAVING FALSIFIED HIS 1899

GROOMS APPICATION AT THE DUQUOIN STATE FAIR.

RECEIVED FULL PAYMENT OF SAID FINE, MR.
DATED 11-13-1999, HAS BEEN LIFTED.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.90
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092083
BALMORAL PARK ’ Crete, Illinois : Date: 05/27/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
Address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP, WHILE
DRIVING "EDITH HANOVER" 4TH RACE, MAY 24, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90

A ’ A’ L
MICHAEL CORLEY {? STEVEN A. MORG%#; (ﬁ BEN WESSELS
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STEWARD RULING

RALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. ; Number: 092083
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 05/27/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP, WHILE
DRIVING " FIVE FOURTEEN" ATH RACE, MAY 24, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092082
BALMORAL PARK ' Crete, Illinois’ : Date: 05/27/2009
Harness

Name: CURTIN, PATRICK M
Address: Date Of Birth:

PATRICK M. CURTIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP,. WHILE
DRTVING "FIVE FOURTEEN" 4TH RACE, MAY 24, 2009.

I.R.B. RULE SECTION 1318.930
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095070
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/29/2009
Harness

Name: VISCEGLIE, NANCY R
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #776838 OBTAINED FROM "ARMBRO
DANDELION" FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE NINTH RACE
ON JUNE 18, 2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
CAFFEINE AND THEOPHYLLINE. '

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D), THE PURSE
MONEY WON BY "ARMBRO DANDELIONY IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED
FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES ACCORDING
TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

ARMBRO DANDELION FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFED

LETS GET SERIOUS FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
LITLE SWEETHEART FINISHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
FIBER OPTIC SPEED FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
PRIDE PARK FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
PUDDIN TAME FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH

Stewards present and yotgsgrik
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095069
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/29/2009
Harness

Name: VISCEGLIE, JOSEPH D
Address: Date Of Birth:

AN ANALYSIS OF THE URINE SPECIMEN #776838 OBTAINED FROM "ARMBRO
DANDELION" FOLLOWING ITS FIRST PLACE FINISH IN THE NINTH RACE
ON-JUNE 18, 2009, AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF
CAFFEINE AND THEOPHYLLINE.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140(D), THE PURSE
MONEY WON BY "ARMBRO DANDELION" IN SAID RACE IS HEREBY ORDERED
FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AMONG THE REMAINING HORSES
ACCORDING TO THEIR ORDER OF FINISH AS FOLLOWS:

ARMBRO DANDELION FINISHED FIRST DISQUALIFIED
LETS GET SERIOUS FINISHED SECOND PLACED FIRST
LITTLE SWEETHEART FINSHED THIRD PLACED SECOND
FIBER OPTIC SPEED FINISHED FOURTH PLACED THIRD
PRIDE PARK FINISHED FIFTH PLACED FOURTH
PUDDIN TAME FINISHED SIXTH PLACED FIFTH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 092136
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/28/2009
Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A
address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER JOSHUA A. SUTTON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $300, FOR UNNECESSARY USE OF THE WHIP, WHILE DRIVING
"MASTER GARRETT", FOURTEENTH RACE, JULY 10, 2009 AT

MAYWOOD PARK.

ILILINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.90 (SECOND VIOLATION)

Stewards present andfvo;:>%.
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092135
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/28/2009
Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A
Address: Date Of Birth:

PRIVER JOSHUA A. SUTTON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 (ONE HUNDRED
DOLLAR) CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING TO THE GATE OUT OF POSITION,
FIFTH RACE, JULY 19, 2009 WHILE DRIVING "FOX VALLEY DANTE".
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1316 (0O) (4) '
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092132
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/26/2009
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER JOHN B. ROBERTS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 (ONE HUNDRED
DOLLAR) CIVIL PENALTY FOR COMING TO THE GATE OUT OF POSITION,
FIFTH RACE, JULY 19, 2009 WHILE DRIVING "GENE CARTER™
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1316 (O) {4)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092133
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/26/2009
Harness

Name: PLETCHER, DARCY R
Address: Date Of Birth:

DARCY R. PLETCHER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200 (TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS) FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "PAPPY"
TN THE ASSIGNED STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE
THIRD RACE, JULY 22, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

Number: 092134
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/26/2009
Harness
Name: CARPENTER, BRIAN N
Address: Date Of Birth:
BRIAN N. CARPENTER IS HERERY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200 (TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS) FOR INTERFERNECE TO "MR. MAURELLO"
WHILE DRIVING "FIN RIZIEL", FIFTH RACE, JULY 22, 2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 (B)
"FIN RIZIELY FINISHED 18T - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 2ND
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: GILLESPIE, RONNIE

Address:

TRAINER RONNIE GILLESPIE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $200

DOLLAR)
SEEK MEDICAL CARE FOR THE HORSE

THE PERIOD JUNE 2, 2009 THROUGH JUNE 8,

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTIN 605.50(B)

..'"N“. .y:
ﬁoti;>: 9

o ‘;

MI;;%AEL CORLEY

B State

Stewards present and
EN N i L\ﬂ

R

JOHN EDDY
State

"DIRTY LITTLE SECRET"
2009.

Number: 092130

Date: 07/25/2009

Date Of Birth:

(TWO HUNDRED
CIVIL PENALTY FOR HIS FAILURE TO PROPERLY CARE FOR AND

DURING

BEN WESSELS™
Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095068
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 07/25/2009
Harness

Name: MCINTYRE, PATRICK E
Address: Date Of Birth:

ON 13 JULY 2009 THE UIC ANIMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY
REPORTED TO THE STEWARDS THAT URINE SPECIMEN #776837 OBTAINED
FROM "VALENTINE HOTSPUR", 2ND PLACE FINISHER, 8TH RACE ON

18 JUNE 2009 AT MAYWOOD PARK REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF ERGONOVINE.

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER PATRICK
MCINTYRE TO BE IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50
(TRAINER RESPONSTBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN).

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 D (1), TRAINER
PATRICK E. MCINTYRE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $500
(FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) .
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092131
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 07/25/2009
Harness

Name: PUCCIO, VINCENT N
address: Date Of Birth:

OWNER VINCENT N. PUCCIO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A $100 (ONE HUNDRED
DOLLAR) CIVIL PENALTY FOR HIS FAILURE TO PROPERLY CARE FOR
AND SEEK MEDICAIL CARE FOR THE HORSE "DIRTY LITTLE SECRET"
DURING THE PERIOD JUNE 2, 2009 THROUGH JUNE 8, 2003.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 605.90(B)

o

L A

JOHN EDDY " MICHAEL CORLEY Ty BEN WESSELS
State State Association

Stewards present and %otiné&wF
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092189
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/25/2009
Harness

Name: GILLESPIE, RONNIE
Address: Date Of Birth:

RONNIE GILLESPIE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, BORE OUT IN THE HOME STRETCH CAUSING INTERFERENCE

TO TRAILING HORSES, WHILE DRIVING "THE WORT", FINISHED 8TH,
FIRST RACE, NOVEMBER 18, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)

Stewards present apd VOtlﬁg$\ 4 f‘ , /ﬁ?
NoL e Fpelteracts

JOHN F}\D‘Y [,(,«:) MICKEY EZZO ) BEN WESSELS

State . State ! Association




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092188
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/22/2009
Harness

Name: GUTIERREZ, ENRIQUE M
Address: Date Of Birth:

OWNER ENRIQUE M. GUTIERREZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100 FOR FALSIFYING ANSWERS OR OMITTING FACTS ON HIS8 2009 ILLINOIS
RACING BOARD LICENSE APPLICATION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 502.90

3 }‘ P )!‘ }’

A m:‘fs. ot ’
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JOHN EDlSYQ\\ ~, MICHAEL CORLEY . BEN WESSELS
State ) */Jﬁ// State Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092190
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois ) . Date: 11/25/2009
Harness ’

Name: VAUGHAN, KATHY L
Address: Date Of Rirth:

TRATNER KATHY I,. VAUGHAN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR IMPROPER CONDUCT (LANGUAGE) TO PADDOCK SECURITY
NOVEMBER 15, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1320.10

Stéﬁaﬁds p{esent and vot 5147 . /§? | P
] W $1 A 5 f]' .';g/’ 1 : . ,"j. /
\ AN 3N SN i b \/é', o ‘,g;/,g;,—#'Cﬁ"/i«/z‘él/c'-*‘i’)
JOHN \4 STEVEN A. MORGAN . Y BEN WESSELS

State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095083
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 11/21/2009
Harness

Name: TETRICK, TIM A
Address: Date Of Birth:

TIM A. TETRICK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR FAILURE TO KEEP BOTH FEET IN THE STIRRUPS
(KICKING) WHILE DRIVING "DASHING GIRL", 3RD RACE,
NOVEMBER 20, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80

Stew s present and vot1§ .
a@ S/ A ) 9,0%/5 QL%Z@/

=
JOHN EDD MICHAEL CORLEY }bs BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095084
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 11/21/2009
Harness

Name: TETRICK, TIM A
Address: ’ Date Of Birth:

DRIVER TIM A. TETRICK IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR BEING INSIDE THE EURO RAIL/PYLON VIOLATION,
WHILE DRIVING "O D B", 4TH RACE, NOVEMBER 20, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180
"O D B" FINISHED 18T - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 2ND

f// f}?z //!;?%j/") 7
Stewarpds present epd yétin’f f Lﬁ%&%
NN SR\ e U
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092185
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/14/2009
Harness

Name: SMOLIN, ROBERT P
Address: Date Of Birth:

ROBERT P. SMOLIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF

$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "CALLIES SECRET" IN THE

FIRST RACE, NOVEMBER 11, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)

"CHALLENGE MY HEARTY" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 5TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095080
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 11/07/2009
Harness

Name: SEARLE, STEVEN J
aAddress: Date Of Birth:

STEVEN J. SEARLE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR BEING INSIDE THE EURO RAIL/PYLON VIOLATION,
WHILE DRIVING "MS TRAMMELL", SIXTH RACE, 11/05/2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180

"M& TRAMMELL" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 6TH
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092187
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/22/2009
Harness

Name: PATTON, JAMAICA
Address: Date Of Birth:

JAMATCA PATTON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO MULTIPLE HORSES, WHILE
DRIVING "PARGENTA", 7TH RACE, NOVEMBER 15, 2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10 (I)

A //
7

STEVEN A. MORG BEN WESSELS
State Association




STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095085
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 11/21/2009
Harness

Name: PALONE, DAVID M
Address: ’ Date Of Birth:

DAVID M. PALONE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR FAILURE TO KEEP BOTH FEET IN THE STIRRUPS
(KICKING) WHILE DRIVING "SHEER DESIRE", 7TH RACE,
NOVEMBER 20, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.80
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Stew present an?%zotl
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JOHN EDD MICHAEL CORLEY (“) BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092181
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/07/2009
Harness

Name: MILLS, RODNEY J
Address: Date Of Birth:

RODNEY J. MILLS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$50, FOR FAILURE TO KEEP BOTH FEET IN THE STIRRUPS
WHILE DRIVING "BOILER TOUCHDOWN", S5TH RACE, 11/04/2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1318.80
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MICHAEL CORLEY 6S STEVEN A. MORG‘A BEN WESSELS

State State g / Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095082
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 11/07/2009
Harness

Name: MILLER, MARCUS D
Address: ’ Date Of Birth:

MARCUS D. MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR BEING INSIDE THE EURO RAIL/PYLON VIOLATION,
WHILE DRIVING "BEN’S JD", EIGHTH RACE, 11/06/2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180

"REN’S JD" FINISHED S5TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 6TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095079

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 11/05/2009
Harness

Name : HENDERSON, GREGORY

Address: Date Of Birth:

TRAINER GREG HENDERSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "JESS T CAN" IN THE ASSIGNED STALL
BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE SEVENTH RACE, SEPTEMBER 24, 2009

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1313.70(A)
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAIL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092183
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois " Date: 11/11/2009
Harness

Name: GRUMMEL, LEO H
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A)3)}A}1,
TRAINER LEO H. GRUMMEL IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $250 (TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS) .

HORSE: PARTY TIL THE AM

SAMPLE : #781743

PHENULBUTAZONE : 9.8 UG/ML

TRACK: BALMORAL PARK RACE TRACK
RACE: #6

DATE: OCTOBER 25, 2009

Stewdrds, present and
H e S
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AT T

L N
JOHN EDDY ~.MICHAEL CORLEY % BEN WESSELS ( ;(7&
state State S Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: GILLESPIE, RONNIE

Address: Date Of Birth:

RONNIE GILLESPIE IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "DARETODOGREATHINGS" WHILE

* DRIVING "MR PROSPECT", SEVENTH RACE, OCTOBER 31, 2009.
"MR PROSPECT" FINISHED 3RD - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 6TH
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State State Association



STEWARD RULING
BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC.

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois
Harness

Name: DESALVO, VINCENT L
Address: Date Of Birth:

VINCENT L,.. DESALVO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "KENNANS STELLA" IN THE ASSIGNED
STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE SECOND RACE

NOVEMBER 15, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A)

Number: 092186

Date: 11/22/2009

" STEVEN A. MOR(
State

BEN WESSELS

Association



STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095081
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois pDate: 11/07/2009
Harness

Name: CURTIN, PATRICK M
Address: Date Of Birth:

PATRICK M. CURTIN IS HEREBRY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$50, FOR OCCUPYING A POSITION OF HALF-IN/HALF-OUT WHILE
DRIVING "TODDS GONE WEST'", FIFTH RACE, 11/06/2009

JLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1317.40(A)

Stewegds present and
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092193
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 11/29/2009
Harness

Name: SMOLIN, ROBERT P
Address: Date Of Birth:

ROBERT P. SMOLIN IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, DELAYING THE START WHILE DRIVING "SO LONG STATUS
QUO" CAUSING A RECALL IN THE 13TH RACE, NOVEMBER 28, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1316.10(0)1)

ROY FINN, STARTER
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092194
BALMORAIL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/02/2009
Harness

Name: WILLIS, NELSON
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60(A)4) (I),
TRAINER NELSON WILLIS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS (35250) FOR
EXCESSIVE USE OF FLUNIXIN (42 NG/ML), RESULTING IN

AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "ROCK RIDGE ROAD", SAMPLE
#781861, WHICH RACED IN THE ELEVENTH RACE ON

NOVEMBER 7, 2009, AT BALMORAL PARK RACE TRACK.
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STEWARD RULING
MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC.

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois
Harness

Name: SUTTON, JOSHUA A
Address: Date Of Birth:

JOSHUA SUTTON, WHO DROVE RONNY B GOOD IN THE SECOND RACE AT
MAYWOOD PARK ON NOVEMBER 27, 2009, IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FROM
DRIVING IN PARI-MUTUEL RACES ONLY FOR THREE RACING DAYS
(DECEMBER 10, 11, 12, 2009) FOR LETTING A HORSE PASS ON THE
INSIDE NEEDLESSLY AT OR ABOUT THE THREE-QUARTER POLE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1318.10(G)
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Syjeyard re t and voting:

Number: 095086

Date: 12/06/2009
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095091
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois : Date: 12/12/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
address: Date Of 3irth:

DRIVER SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "BIGTOMEXPRESS", WHILE DRIVING
"QTORM’'S IMAGE", TENTH RACE, DECEMBER 4, 2009, MAYWOOD PARK.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)
"STORM’ S IMAGE" FINISHED 2ND - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 6TH

Ste@agds present and voting:
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Numbey: 092199
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/16/2009
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, JOHN B
Address: pate Of Birth:

JOHN B. ROBERTS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO “ILLINI PARK" WHILE DRIVING
" TPRTSA", SIXTH RACE, DECEMBER 2, 2009.

TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(1)
 »TRISA" FINISHED 18T - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. ' Number: 095093
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/20/2009
Harness

Name: INSKO, THOMAS A
Address: Date Of Birth:

THOMAS A. INSKO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100, FOR BEING INSIDE THE EURO RAIL/PYLON VIOLATION,
WHILE DRIVING "LITTLE FISHY", 6TH RACE, 12/18/2009.
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.180

"LITTLE FISHY" FINISHED 2ND - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 3RD
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. . Number: 092201

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois ' Date: 12/20/2009
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D
Address: Date Of Birth:

SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO MULTIPLE HORSES, WHILE DRIVING
"ONCE A CHEATER", SECOND RACE, DECEMBER 19, 2009.
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(1)

"ONCE A CHEATER" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7TH

MICHAEL CORLEY
State

BEN WESSELS
Association



STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 092202
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 12/27/2009
Harness

Name: PLETCHER, DARCY R
Address: . Date Of Birth:

HAVING WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO FURTHER APPEAL, PURSUANT TO BOARD
ORDER (CASE 2009 HO03) DATED 10 DECEMBER 2009 TRAINER DARCY
R. PLETCHER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $2000 AND
SUSPENDED 60 DAYS, 28 DECEMBER THROUGH 25 FEBRUARY 2010.

DURING THE TERM OF THIS SUSPENSION, DARCY R. PLETCHER IS HERERY
DENIED THE PRIVILEGES AND USE OF THE COURSE AND GROUNDS OF ALL

RACE. TRACKS AND WAGERING LOCATIONS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD. '
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 095094

MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 12/30/2009

Harness

Name: ALLUMS JR, RODNEY J
Address: Date Of Birth:

TRAINER RODNEY J. ALLUMS, JR IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $500 (FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS) FOR VIOLATION OF
TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.50 (TRAINER RESPONSIBILITY)
ON DECEMBER 3, 2009 STARTED "DISLOCATED" IN THE 11TH RACE
AT MAYWOOD PARK.

LABORATORY REPORT OF SAMPLE #781124 SHOWED THE PRESENCE
OF DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE (DMSO) OF 615 UG/MLs IN EXCESS OF
THE PERMITTED LEVEL, A VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING

BOARD RULE 603.75 (B)
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105001
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 01/02/2010
Harness

Name : CHUPPK DELBERT L
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER DELBERT L. CHUPP IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $200, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "ONMYWAYBACKHOME"
WHTLE DRIVING "MYSTIC DAWN", ELEVENTH RACE,

DECEMBER 31, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1318.10(I)

"MYSTIC DAWN'" FINISHED 4TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLAED 5TH
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Numbexr: 105003
MAYWOOD PARK Mayﬁood, Illinois Date: 01/02/2010
Harness

Name: WIDGER, SAMUEL D _
Address: Date Of Birth:

DRIVER SAMUEL D. WIDGER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $100, FOR INTERFERENCE TO "DARN SKIPPIE" WHILE DRIVING
"HOLLY HILL LUCKY", THIRD RACE, JANUARY 1, 2010.

"HOLLY HILL LUCKY" FINISHED 6TH - DISQUALIFIED - PLACED 7TH

Gutlhff

JOHN ED L\\ MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
Staté State
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STEWARD RULING

MAYWOOD PARK TROTTING ASSOCIATION, INC. Number: 105002
MAYWOOD PARK Maywood, Illinois Date: 01/02/2010
Harness

Name: MILLER, LEROY H
Address: pate Of Birth:

TRAINER LEROY H. MILLER IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $200, FOR FAILURE TO HAVE "M M WEST" IN THE ASSIGNED
STALL BY THE PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE FIFTH RACE,

DECEMBER 31, 2009.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE SECTION 1313.70(A)

Stewards present gnd‘vbtingﬁ")

JOHN EDD A MICHAEL CORLEY BEN WESSELS
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. Number: 102002
BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 01/02/2010
Harness

Name: ROBERTS, RONNIE B
Address: Date Of Birth:

PURSUANT TO TLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 A)3)A)1L,
TRAINER RONNIE B. ROBERTS IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL
PENALTY OF $250_(TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS) .

HORSE: ’ BARBAZON

SAMPLE: . #781085
PHENULBUTAZONE : 6.9 UG/ML
TRACK: BALMORAL RACE TRACK
RACE: #3
DATE: 11/29/2009
Stewards present %pdgvotin @ ! \j\ i ?
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STEWARD RULING

BALMORAL RACING CLUB, INC. . Number: 102004

BALMORAL PARK Crete, Illinois Date: 01/03/2010
Harness

Name: MILLER, LEROY H
Address: Date Of Birth:

THE UIC ANTMAL FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY HAS REPORTED TO
THE STEWARDS THAT THE FOLLOWING SAMPLES CONTAINED THEOBROMINE
(CLASS 4):

SAMPLE # RACE DATE FINISH HORSE
781804 3RD 11/04/2009 FIRST ATABOY BUBBA {BML PK)
780001 5TH 10/15/2009 FIRST MATTJESTIC HELP (MAY PK)

AFTER CONSIDERING TESTIMONY, THE STEWARDS FIND TRAINER LEROY H. MILLER
IN VIOLATION OF. ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULES 603.50 (TRAINER RESPON-
SIBILITY) AND 603.30 (FOREIGN SUBSTANCE BAN) .

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.160 E) (1), TRAINER
LEROY H. MILLER 1S HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $2000,
AT $1000 EACH.
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